

Circular no: MIDPL/TC/09/2025

Date: 10 Nov 2025

To: Shipping Agents, Kattupalli Port

## **Subject: Amendment in Tariff Structure of Marine Special Services**

Dear Sirs,

MIDPL Kattupalli Port has always been a trusted partner to all stakeholders and we value the deep-rooted partnership with all valued clients. The Port has reviewed tariff structure of Marine Special Services.

There will be an amendment of charges with respect to a few items as mentioned below. The revised charges shall be applicable for vessels arriving at Kattupalli at or after 0001 Hrs. on 16<sup>th</sup> of Nov 2025

SI. No	Activities	Amended Rates	
		From	То
1.	Fresh water at Berth	\$7 Per MT (Minimum \$100)	\$10 Per MT (Minimum \$100)
2.	Gangway Extension ladder	\$85 per Calendar Day	\$90 per Calendar Day
3.	Pilot Detention Charges (unberthing)	\$600 upto 30 minutes delay from the nominated POB time till commencement of work	\$750 upto 30 minutes delay from the nominated POB time till commencement of work
4.	Tug Hire for Transportation	\$2,100 minimum for 3 hours Slab and \$ 800 for every subsequent hour thereafter	\$2,805 minimum for 3 hours Slab and \$ 935 for every subsequent hour thereafter
5.	Immobilization and Additional Charges	\$300 for the first 12 hours and thereafter \$150 per 12 hours slab	\$350 for the first 12 hours and thereafter \$175 per 12 hours slab
6.	Crane Idling Charges	Case to case basis	\$205 per crane hour
7.	Gate Entry/ Ship Chandling, etc	INR 10,000/- per transaction	INR 11,250/- per transaction
8.	Bunker Handling Charges	\$3 per MT (Minimum \$100)	\$4.5 per MT (Minimum \$100)
9.	Sludge / Waste oil removal charges	\$ 30/- Per MT (Sludge / Slop / Bilge / Ballast water / Tank Cleanings)	\$ 35/- Per MT (Sludge / Slop / Bilge / Ballast water / Tank Cleanings)

For MIDPL Kattupalli Port

Thanking you,

Best Regards,

PFSO & Head Marine Services

Marine Infrastructure Developer Pvt Ltd.

Capt N. P. Padhi PFSO & Head – Marine

Cc: COO Desk

Marine Infrastructure Developer Pvt Ltd (Kattupalli Port) Kattupalli Village, Ponneri Taluk, Tiruvallur District 600 120, Tamil Nadu, India

info@adani.com www.adani.com

CIN: U74999TN2016PTC103769

Tel: +91 44 2824 3062